

Macc 376/24

Order no.05, dated 01.07-2025.

Today is fixed for W/S by OP no.1.

Claimant files hazira.

OP no 1 files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

It appears from record the statutory period for filing W/S on behalf of OP no.1 has been overed.

Thus the petition for an adjournment filed by OP no.1 is rejected.

The suit proceed ex-parte against OP no.1.

To 26.08.25.25 for exparte hearing.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.