

Macc- 376 /24

Order no. 06 ,dated 26-08-2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Claimant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

OP, SBSTC files Showing cause petition, Exparte vacating petition and written statement.

Copy served.

Let the Show cause , Exparte vacating petition and written statement be accepted.

Fix 20.09.25 for issue.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.